

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29898/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in WPCT No.
645/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUPRIYA BASU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.
Mr.Partha Sil,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 have been served. Respondent No.4 has also appeared but no counter Affidavit is filed for Respondent No.4. There is no appearance for Respondent No.6. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 are not served. The connected matter SLP(C) 17480/2008 which is ordered to be tagged with this SLP has not been listed alongwith this matter.

Office may take steps to list this matter and to find out whether all the common respondents are served.

List the matter on 15.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

*MG